ALLAMA I1QBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY (AlOUL)

o\t

Qualification

Experience

ATION VACANT

AIOU invites applications against
the following positions on regular/contract basis.

Qualification

Experience

AIOU MAIN CAMP

us

Director IET
(BPS-20)

N CONT

2" Clasa Masters' Degree or
equivalkent from a HEC recognized
University

CT BASIS

17 years' relevant experience in
Grade 17 or above of Program
Manager Control of Educational
Programmes, Producer in Pakistan
Racko | Televigion or on equivabent
post in the Audio- Visual Centres of
Unéversity | Education Deparmend or
other relevant organization, with
practical experience in  Program
roduction and Media
at a high level in a Government /
Semi- Govermment | Aulonomous
Body or in organization of repute out
of which 04-years' mandatory
exparience in BP5-19 or equivalent

Assistant
Treasurer
(BPE-17)

Designers
{Graphic}
(BPS-17)

Chartered Accountant | ACMA or
2 Clase Masters' Degree or
equivalent preferably in Business
Admin (Specialkzation in Finance)
Commerce  from & HEC
recognized University

Z™ Class Masters' Degree or
equivalent preferably In Fine Artal
Graphic design from a HEC
recognized University

Relevant experience shal  be
preferred in a Government { Sems-
Gavernment | Autenomous Body or
n any Mational / Intermational
crganization of repute

Relevant professional expenence in
professional  design in print
producten’ video production design
in a Governmant! Semi-Govermmant!
Autonamous Body or arganization of
repute shall be prefemed.

Derecter (IT)
(BPS-20)

2™ Class Masters' Degree in
Computer Science /| Software
Engineering ) Electrical
E.ng-neermg ! Tetecom

T or from

17 years' experience in Grade 17 or
above {or equivalent) in Technical,
Flanning, Designing, Implementation
of Data Base Network / Web | Video
Conferencing | Systems | E-
Learning / Matworks { IT Operatons /
T Proyects / Data Centre / Security in
a Government / Semi-Government /
Autonomous  Body | Mabonal o
of repute

a HEC recognized University

out of which Od-years’ mandatory
experience in BPS-18 or equivalent.
Ceriification ke OCP, CCMA or
related  from  well raputed
mternational  instdution  will  be

preferred

Cverseer
Electrical/Civil
(BP5-14)

Composer
(BPS-14)

s Miasgid |
Khateeb
(BPS-13)

BS (Electrical / Civil)
OR

Diploma of Associate Enginesr in
Electrical | Civil Enginesring from
Board of Technical Education or a
recognized Instiution

Intermediate in
Sciences

Computer

OoR
FA & Certificate of 1-year duration
i Computer Operaton  from
recognized Institution like Pakistan
Computer Bureau,

I. Dars-g-nizami Darga-e- Almia

ii. Fazal Arabi prefersnce  to
Hafiz-e-Quran
Ol

R
Shahadat-at-Almia  {from a

Experience i the relevant field
preferable

OR
2 years' experience of construction {
maintenance of buildings | roads and
civil services of other work in the
refevant field Bs Assistant to
Oversesr  in a  Govemment
Depanment { Aulonomaous Bedy ora
reputable fi pany.
1-year experience of worklng on
computer  in & government
department, autonomous body or &
reputable private press.

OR

1-year experience of working on
computer  in government
department, autonomeus body or a
reputsble privata press.

3 years' experence of serving as
Imam Masjid and teaching of the
Holy Quran and Hadith in &
Gavernment Degarment !
Autonomaous body or in & Mosgue of

wafag)
to Hafiz-e-Ciuran

Aunaf

Chief Securty
Officer (BPS-18)

Director Quality
Enhancement Call
(QEC) (BPS-20)

Retred Commissioned Dficer from

Pak Ay not bedow the rank of May

with geod service record. Expenience 12- years

ON REGULAR BAS

Ph.D. in the relevant field from an
HEC recognized University |
Institution

15
10 years teaching / research
experience in an HEC recognized
wniversity of a post graduate
institution ar professional
experience in the relevant field in
@  Nafional or International
organization

OR

5 years post PhD teaching /

regearch expenience i an HEC

recognized universty or 2 post

graduate inatitubon or professional

experience in the relevant field in

@ National or  International

organization

Minamum Mo, of Publications.

The apphcant must have 10

research publcations (with at least

4 publications in last & years in
HEC recognized jedrnals.

Director
Administration
(BPS-20)

Director Works
{BPS-20)

29 Class Masters’ Degree or

Call Centre
Superyisor
(BPE-11)

Covering Machine
Operator (BPS-08)

2™ Ciass Intermadiate

2™ Class Matriculation

02-years' experience of
Supervising of call centre for
handling inceming and outgaing
calls in & Public/ Private
organization of rep
2 years' experience in the relevant
field i a government or reputable
prtvate prinfing press.

Siitching Machine
Operator (BPS-09)

2™ Ciass Matneulation

2 yuars' experience in the relevant
field in & government or reputable
private printing press.

Cutting Machine
Operator (BP5-03)

™ Class Matriculation

2 years' experience in the relevant |
field in a government or reputable
private printing prass.

Call Centre
Representatives
(BPS-09)
Sanitary
Supervisor
(BPS.08)

2™ Class Matriculate

Matriculate

5 years' exparience as sanitary
worker BPS-02 in a Government
Department or Autonomous Body or
El firm / company

Electrician
(BPS-07)

2% Class Matric /
Centificate of Eleciriclan of 1 year
duration from Board of Technical

5 years exparience as Elsctrician in
a Government Elep:lrlmen
A Body or a rep

firm / compary

Generator
Mechanic
(BPS-0T)

Moazan (BFS-08)

Middle Pass

Widdle Pass
to Hafiz-e- Curan)

2 years' service | esxperience as
Generator Operator in a Government
Deparment / Autonomous body or a
reputable firm' company.

17 years' relevant administrabve
experience al a high level in Grade:
.7 or above in a Government | Semi
Body or

equivakent fram a HEC
Universiy

2% Class B.5c Civll Enginesring ar
BS Civil Engineering (4 years
study} from HEC recognized
Universiy.

Unéversity of ne"aute out of which 04
years' mandatory experence n
BPS-18 or equivalent.

17 years of relevant experience in
Grade 17 or above (or equivalent) of
construcion/  maintenance  of
buildings! roads and civil services in
a Government! Semi-Government!
National or International organization
of repule out of which 12-years’
mandatery experience in
EPS-18 or above.

Alurninurn | Glass
Fabricator
(BPS-05)

Middle Pass

2 years” experience as Aluminum!
Glass Fabricalor in a Government
Department / Autonomous body or a
reputable firm | company.

Jumiar Electrician
(BPS-085)

2 Ciass Matriculation  with
Certificate In Electrical from
Board of Tachnical Education

| Assistant Regional |

Director (BPS-17)
Punjab-2, Sindh-1,

| 2 Class Masters' Degree ar

Univessity.

Experience in the relevant field
prefarable

AlOU REGIONAL CENTERS

ON REGULAR BASIS

from a HEC

Relevan! expenence shall be
preferred in 2 Govenment | Semi-

i Body or
in University of

Additicnal Director
(Planning &
Development)
(BPS-18)

2" Class Masters' Degree or
equivalent prefarably in
Economics, Statistics and
Educational Planning &
Management from a HEC
recognized Uiniversity

12 years' administrative exparience
in Grade 17 or above including that
of planning and deveicpment in a
Government/ Semi-Govt or
Autonomous  Body of repute
preferably in amy University out of
which 04-years' mandatory
experience in BPS- 18 or equivalent

Librarian (BPS-1%)

Deputy Director
Student Affairs
[BPS-18)

Senior Staff Officer
1o the Viee
Chancalior/

Secretary
[BPS-1B)

2 Class Masters’ Degree ar
equivatent  in Library  and
Informaticn Seiences from a HEC
recognized University

2" Class Masters' Degree or
ival m a HEC

Student Counselor
(BPS-16)
Punjab Province

2™ Class Graduation from a HEC
recognized University

s
04 years' experence In sducation
related  activiies i educational
institutions of repute prefersbly in
BPS-14 or equivalent. Knowledge of
computer applicafions = essential |

12 years' professional-cum-
administrative expenence in Grade
17 or above in the relevant field in a
Government’ Semi-Government or
Autonomous Body of repute out of
which Dd-years’ mandatory
experience in BPS-18 or equivalent

05 years' experience in BPS-17 and
eguivalent or above In relevant field
ina (‘auglnmenuSeum Governmen

University.

2™ Class Masters’ Degree of
equivalent from a HEC recognized
University,

o Body of repute
preferably in any distance ! non-
formal institution

05 years’ experience in BPS-17 and
equivalent or above in relevant field
in a Govermment/ Semi-
Government!  Autonomous  Body
Nationall Internationa! arganization
of repuie

Assistan! (BF3-15)
Sindh Province

Sacond Class Bachelor's Degree

I Typing speed 30 w.p.m.

ii.  After induction & weeks basic | T
Training Course (including MS
Office) conducted by National
Information Technology Boasd
(NITB} or simdar Instifution.

Drivar (BPS-05)
Punjab Province

i Literate
8. H.T.WI PSV valid driving license

02 Years experience of driving light!
haavy vehiclas,

Naib Qasid
(BPS-02)
Pungab Province

Literate

Experience of working in offices
preferable.

Chowksdar
(BPS-02)
KPK Province

Literate

Sanitary Worker
(BP&-02) KPK-Z,
Balochistan-2

t Points

. Candi g for

Deputy Dwector
T
(BPS-18)

2™ Class Masters' Degree in
Computer  Science!  Software
Engineering/ Electrical
Engineering/ I Telecom

05 years” experience in BPS-17 and
equivalent or above in Designing,
Implementation  Operations  and
support of Data Basel Softwane/
‘Wedt/ Video Conferencing! Systems!
E-  Leaming’ Metworks! IT
Operations! T Projects! Data
Centref Securty in @ Government!
et

Engineering or i from a
HEC recognized University.

ar g

Body/ Mafional or International
i repute. Certifi

like OCP, CCMA or related from well

reputed intemnational institution will

be preferred

Asssstant
Darector-IT
[BPS-1T)

2" Clags Masters' Degree in
Computer Science | Electrical
Engineering ) Software
Engmesring (  ITE Telecom
Engineering or equivalent from a
HEC recognized University

Rabevant axperience in
Implementation { Operations and
support of Data Base / Software /
Web / Video Conferencing / Systems
| Edeaming / MNetworks | [T
Operations ( [T Projects { Data
Centre / Security in a Government
Semi-Government er Autonomous

Body of repute shall be preferred.

Assistant Director
Administration
(BPS-17)

Assistant Director
Works (Civil)
[BPS-1T)

2" Class Masters’ Degree or
equivalent from a HEC recognized
Universiy

2nd Class B.5c. Enginearing or BS
Engineering (4 years study) from
HEC recognized University.

Relevant experience  shall  be
preferred in a Government / Semi-
Government | Autonemeous Body o
i University of repute.

Relavant  experience  shall  be
preferred in a Government | Semi-
Government | National  or
International organization of repute

Assistant Registrar
(BPS-17)

2" Class Masters' Degree or
equivalent from a HEC recogrized
Universily.

Relevant experience shall  be
preferred in 8 Government | Semi-
Government { Autonomous Body or

m University of repute.

Ph: 051-9571178 - 9571146

years

of BPS-05 and
above are raquired to apply online, through AIOU
Job Portal “careers.aiou.edu.pk”.

. The candidates mest submit their applications ONLINE.

Nohard copy of applications is acoeptable, However, al
the time of writhen festiinterview, the candidates will have
to bring ariginal certificatesTea challan for verification,
Indormation ciamed in onling application form will be
treated as final, subsequent claims of experience and
any other, earier not given in on-ine application form,
are considered afterthough and an altempt fo becume
eligible. Swch sub | wallno

. The candidate applying for positions of BPS-02 shall

submit application alangwilh paid fee challan (separalely
for each pesition) in HRD Section, Regisirar Depariment,
AKDU, H-8, lslamabad, in hard form on prescribed
proforma available on the AIOU website

. The eligibility of the candidates shall be determined as

per AIOU services stalutes 1978 as amended upto April
2022, relevant apphicable rutes of the Govt., terms and
conditions of the advertsement and subsequent
shortlistingfscruting shall sirictly be determined/ carried
out as per the provisions laid down in the AIOU
Recruitment Rulas 2022, which are available at AIOU
website.

6. Candidates selected against their respective provincial

quota can be posted to any AIOU Ragaonal Canter in that
province.

. Mawmum age limd as prescribed under Rules shal be

relaxed in pursuance of Refaxation of Upper Age Limit
Rubes, 1983 (amended from time (o lime), as provided in

AIOU Services Statutes 1978 (amended uplo April 2022

. Applicants working on Regularfacting charge! officiating! Ad-
hocfcurrent charge, andior confract bass in Government! Semi-
Government and Autonomous Bodies (including emploveas of
AIOU) must apply through proper channel and oblain NOC &
senvice certificate(s) issued by the respective Controlling Autharity
by due date, faifing which application shall be considerad
Incomplede and lake to be rejected.

. The AIQU reserves the right fo increase | decrease the number of
posts or not to fill any post/ withhold the appointment against any
posl, withoul assigning any reason theraof.

10. Candidates are required to provide validnon-MNP cell number
(for SMS), and postal address for TCSlcourier delivery, AIOU shall
ot be responsibie for delay in courler of non receipt of SMS,

1. The candidates who applied against the posts advertised in
March, 2023 by AIOU, need nod to apply again.

12. The Schedule of processing fee s,

BPS-02 As.

BPS-05 10 BPS-15

Commioad
Chakan Form
fram
AU Job Portal

13. Paid Fee Challan in oniginal is required to be presented at the fime
of tesbinterview,

14MNo TA/DA will be admissile to the candidates called for
tastintensew,

14. Last date for submissic iz (B-10-2024.

Raja Umer Younis, Tl (M) — Registrar

AIOU -



